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Metropolitan
Climate
Network
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Instruments and observing methods
Report No.81, WMO, 2004

MCN measurement point in
Itä-Pakila
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Some results from the MCN
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The
Metropolitan
Climate
Network

April 2007

and the four
HTB stations
Bulevardi,
Kaivopuisto,
Vallila, and
Tikkurila

HTB station
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The four HTB stations used in the MCN

Kaivopuisto

Tikkurila

Vallila

Bulevardi
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About the maintenance of the HTB stations ….

After two months in operation (2005) …
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About the maintenance of the HTB stations ….

And today, 11.4.2007 ….



A
chim

 D
rebs, H

TB
 w

orkshop 12.4.2007

C
om

parison betw
een W

X
T510 and M

C
N

 datalogger observations

B
u

levardi W
X

T
 - M

C
N

 datalogger 1.1.2006 - 11.3. 2007

-30

-20

-10 0 10 20 30 40

01/01/06

15/01/06

29/01/06

12/02/06

26/02/06

12/03/06

26/03/06

09/04/06

23/04/06

07/05/06

21/05/06

04/06/06

18/06/06

02/07/06

16/07/06

30/07/06

13/08/06

27/08/06

10/09/06

24/09/06

08/10/06

22/10/06

05/11/06

19/11/06

03/12/06

17/12/06

31/12/06

14/01/07

28/01/07

11/02/07

25/02/07

11/03/07

d
ate

degree Celsius

1014m
ax

1014m
in

W
X

T
m

ax
W

X
T

m
in



Achim Drebs, HTB workshop 12.4.2007

Missing data – HTB Bulevardi 

HTB Bulevardi 1.1.2006 - 11.3.2007
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Missing data – HTB Bulevardi 

HTB Bulevardi 1.1.2006 - 11.3.2007
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Thank You !


